

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 911/2025

Sunil Kumar and Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

17.09.2025

1. Issue notice to the respondents.
2. Petitioners shall take steps for the service upon the respondents within one week's.
3. '*Dasti*' service is also permitted.
4. List again on **26. 09.2025.**

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
17.09.2025
Javid Iqbal