

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CrIM No. 2613/2025 in
CRM(M) No. 911/2025**

Sunil Kumar and Ors. Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and Anr. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rudhar Pratap Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
02.02.2026

CrIM No. 2613/2025

- 01.** For the reasons stated in the application coupled with submissions made at bar, application is allowed and date of hearing in this matter is pre-poned to **16.02.2026**.
- 02.** List the main matter on **16.02.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
02.02.2026
Sushant